

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP.No.1693/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5361/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2010 in CRLA No.221/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

MD.SANJOY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sharbani Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw the Cr1.MP. for bail. Permission is
granted. The criminal miscellaneous petition for bail is dismissed
as withdrawn accordingly. The petitioner is at liberty to renew
the same after sometime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master